
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019037-2022 

Contract

BHCC Independent Travel Training Pilot

Brighton & Hove City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019037
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031e04  
Published 12 July 2022, 12:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273291949

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019037-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019037-2022
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BHCC Independent Travel Training Pilot

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Independent travel training that will provide tailored and practical help in travelling by
public transport or on foot for children and young people with SEND.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Independent travel training that will provide tailored and practical help in travelling by
public transport or on foot for children and young people with SEND. 

Independent travel training aims to help people travel independently and without fear to
education.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005995

/Notice/005995-2022


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE GRACE EYRE FOUNDATION

Hove

BN3 6EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-29T19:23:08+0100
	TCPDF




